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Topline questionnaire: Teens survey

2018 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S Teen Survey
TOPLINE
March 7 - April 10, 2018
Teens ages 13-17 N=743

ASK ALL:
OH1 Thinking of some experiences that might happen to people your own age when they use
the internet or cellphones...
How much of a problem, if at all, are each of the following? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]
Major Minor Not a
problem problem problem DK/Refusal
a. People being harassed or bullied 63 27 10 1
March 7-April 10, 2018
[ITEMS b-d NOT SHOWN]
ASK ALL:
OH2 As far as you know, how good of a job are each of the following groups doing when it
comes to addressing online harassment and online bullying? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]
Excellent Good Only fair Poor DK/Refusal
a. Social media sites 7 26 36 31 1
March 7-April 10, 2018
b. Elected officials 4 16 37 42 1
March 7-April 10, 2018
c. Law enforcement 10 33 34 21 1
March 7-April 10, 2018
d. Parents 20 38 27 13 1
March 7-April 10, 2018
e. Teachers 10 32 34 23 1
March 7-April 10, 2018
f.  Other users who witness 5 29 44 21 1
behavior

March 7-April 10, 2018
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ASK ALL:
OH3 Still thinking about your experiences online or on your cellphone, which of the following,
if any, has ever happened to you personally? [RANDOMIZE 1-6 WITH ITEM 7 LAST]
Selected Not selected
= /No answer
1. Been called offensive names 42 58
March 7-April 10, 2018
2. Been physically threatened 16 84
March 7-April 10, 2018
3. Had someone spread false rumors about 32 68
you
March 7-April 10, 2018
4. Had someone share explicit images of you 7 93
without your consent
March 7-April 10, 2018
5. Had someone send you explicit images 25 75
you did not ask for
March 7-April 10, 2018
6. Had someone, other than a parent, 21 79
constantly ask you where you were, who
you were with or what you were doing
March 7-April 10, 2018
7. None of these 40 60

March 7-April 10, 2018
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Topline questionnaire: Parents survey

2018 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S Teen Survey
TOPLINE
March 7 - April 10, 2018
Parents of teens ages 13-17 N=1,058

ASK ALL:
PAR2 How much, if at all, do you worry about your teen... [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS]
A lot Some Not too Not at all DK/Refusal
much
_Recelvmg or sending explicit 28 29 26 17 %
images
March 7-April 10, 2018
Being harassed or bullied online 27 32 24 17 *
March 7-April 10, 2018
[ITEMS a, d-e NOT SHOWN]
ASK ALL:
PAR4 In general, how confident are you in your ability to... [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS]
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
confident confident confident confident DK/Refusal
b. Teach your teen about how to
engage in appropriate online 45 46 8 1 *

behavior
March 7-April 10, 2018

[ITEMS a, c-f NOT SHOWN]
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